Milwaukee County

Legislation Details

File #: 18-222 Version: 1 Name: Contract amendment with Winston & Strawn, LLP
Type: Action Report Status: Signed

File created: 2/16/2018 In control: County Clerk's Office

On agenda: Final action: 4/6/2018

Title: From Deputy Corporation Counsel, Office of Corporation Counsel, requesting authorization to

increase an existing Professional Services Contract with Winston & Strawn, LLP, by $225,000, from
$295,000 to $520,000, for legal services relating to Jane Doe v. Milwaukee County, Case No.
14CV200; Estate of Terrill Thomas v. Milwaukee County et al, Case No. 2017CV1128; Orlowski v.
Milwaukee County, Case No. 13C994; and Estate of James Perry v. Wenzel, et al, Case No. 12C664.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18-222 REPORT, 2. 18-222 RESOLUTION, 3. 18-222 FISCAL NOTE, 4. 18-222 F&A
AMENDMENT I, 5. 18-222 COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION, 6. 18-222 Signature Page.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
4/6/2018 1 County Executive SIGNED
3/22/2018 1 Milwaukee County Board of ADOPTED Pass
Supervisors
3/15/2018 1 Finance and Audit Committee AMENDED Pass
3/15/2018 1 Finance and Audit Committee RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION AS Pass
AMENDED
Milwaukee County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

